
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by
the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended
Saturday, the 27th day of December, 1941:—

Name and Title as set forth in
T * >Licence.

-

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland
Limited.

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited ...

North of Scotland Bank Limited ...

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland.

Royal Bank of Scotland •

British Linen Bank

.Commercial Bank of Scotland
Limited.

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited ...

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Approved
Offices.

The Head
Offices of the

respective
Banks as

stated below,
and all the

Branch Offices
of such Banks
in Scotland.

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Glasgow

Aberdeen . . .

Glasgow

Circulation
Authorised

by
Certificate.

i
396,852-

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,32*

Average Circulation during
Four Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

2,232,486

1,745,853

1,684,539

2,492,519

2,130,821

1,686,477

1,962,940

1,944,972

,

Under £5.

3/511,414

3,154,996

2,755,386

3,572,822

3,277,187

2,240,835

1,583,784

2,311,722

Total.

5,743,900

4,900,849

4,439,925

6,065,341

5,408,008

3,927,312

3,546,724

4,256,694

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held
during Four Weeks ended as

above.

*Gold and
Bank of '
England
Notes.

5,i37,38o

4,519,533

3,695,331

5,307,356

4,955,839

3,320,864

3,272,218

3,791,901

Silver.

283,928

247,479

392,056

407,245

205,566

175,668

109,440

264,695

Total.

5,421,308

4,767,012

4,087,387

5,714,601

5,161,405

3,496,532

3,381,658

4,056,596
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have
held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 8th day of January, 1942. A. D. SCOTT, for Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (i) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be
treated as gold coin held by the Bank. OJ


