AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 27th day of December, 1941:—

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Approved Offices.  The Head Offices of the respective Banks as stated below, and all the Branch Offices of such Banks in Scotland.	Circulation Authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
					Under £5.	Total.	*Gold and Bank of England Notes.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the	Edinburgh	£ 396,852	2,232,486	3,511,414	5,743,900	5,137,380	283,928	5,421,308
Royal Bank of Scotland	Bank of Scotland. Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	1,745,853	3,154,996	4,900,849	4,519,533	247,479	4,767,012
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	1,684,539	2,755,386	4,439,925	3,695,331	392,056	4,087,387
Commercial Bank of Scotland	Commercial Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	374,880	2,492,519	3,572,822	6,065,341	5,307,356	407,245	5,714,601
Limited. National Bank of Scotland Limited	Limited. National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	2,130,821	3,277,187	5,408,008	4,955,839	205,566	5,161,405
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Glasgow	454,346	1,686,477	2,240,835	3,927,312	3,320,864	175,668	3,496,532
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224,452	1,962,940	1,583,784	3,546,724	3,272,218	109,440	3,381,658
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	1,944,972	2,311,722	4,256,694	3,791,901	264,695	4,056,596

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 8th day of January, 1942.

A. D. SCOTT, for Registrar of Bank Returns.

<sup>\*</sup> This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.